PATIENT SURVEY RESULTS 2013 – SHAW HEATH
	Q1 How do you normally book your appointments to see a Doctor or nurse at the surgery?  Can tick all that apply     
	Number
	     % last year in brackets

	
	
	

	In Person
	92
	27   (24)

	By Phone
	246
	72   (76)

	By fax
	
	

	Online
	6
	1      (0)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	344
	


	Q2 In the past 6 months have you tried to see a Doctor fairly quickly? 

	Number
	     %

	
	
	

	Yes
	215
	75  (77)

	No
	72
	25  (23)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	287
	


	Q3 If yes were you able to see a Doctor on the same day or in the next two weekdays that the surgery was open?
Yes

No 

Can’t remember

TOTAL
	Number
181
32
4
217
	     %

83   (81)
15   (16)
2     (3)


	Q.4 If you weren’t able to be seen during the next 2 weekdays that the GP or Health Centre was open, why was that?   
	
	

	No appointments
	33
	70  (51)

	Times offered did not suit
	2
	4    (19)

	Appointment was with a Dr I did not want to see
	5
	10  (12)

	A nurse was free but I wanted to see a Dr
	0
	0    (3)

	Was offered an appointment at a different branch of my surgery
	6
	12  (9)

	Another Reason
	2
	4    (1)

	Can’t remember
	0
	0    (5)

	TOTAL
	48 (118 last year)
	


	Q5 In the past 6 months how easy have you found the following ?   excluding no tries and don’t knows

	Number
	     %

	
	
	

	Getting through on the phone
Haven’t tried

Very Easy

Fairly Easy

Not very easy

Not at all Easy

Don’t know
	12

87
148
22
9
1
	33   (40)
56   (53)
8     (5)
3     (2)

	Obtaining an appointment with a Doctor

Haven’t tried

Very Easy

Fairly Easy

Not very easy

Not at all Easy

Don’t know
	5

112
111
26
6
1

	44  (30)
44  (54)
10  (15)
2    (2)


	Speaking to a Doctor on the phone

Haven’t tried

Very Easy

Fairly Easy

Not very easy

Not at all Easy

Don’t know
	95
68
55
9
5
34

	50  (38)
40  (50)
7    (10)
3    (2)

	Obtaining an appointment with a Nurse

Haven’t tried

Very Easy

Fairly Easy

Not very easy

Not at all Easy

Don’t know
	65
87
60
14
10
20

	51  (49)
35  (42)
8    (7)
6    (2)

	Speaking to a Nurse on the phone

Haven’t tried

Very Easy

Fairly Easy

Not very easy

Not at all Easy

Don’t know
	151
17
 5
 4
 3
 59
	59  (49)
17  (31)
14  (15)
10    (5)

	Obtaining test results by phone

Haven’t tried

Very Easy

Fairly Easy

Not very easy

Not at all Easy

Don’t know
	107
60
40
8
2
34
	56  (58)
37  (29)
6    (12)
1    (1)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Q6 .   In the Reception Area, can other patients overhear what you say to the Receptionist?


	No.
	     %

	Yes, but don’t mind
	200
	75  (76)

	Yes and am not happy about it
	37
	14  (15)

	No, other patients can’t overhear
	8
	3    (2)

	Don’t know
	23
	9    (7)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	268
	


	Q7 Do you have a preferred time to visit the Doctor or Nurse that is currently not offered by the Practice?

If yes please state the time you would prefer


	No.
	     %

	Weekend or evening for shift workers 
	1
	3.6

	Between 11am and 3pm or end of day 
	1
	3.6

	Late am 
	1
	3.6

	After 5.30 pm 
	1
	3.6

	8am 
	2
	7.2

	7pm 
	1
	3.6

	Sat am 
	1
	3.6

	Not too early
Late evening/weekend
8.30 am
Saturday am 
Evening 
Saturday 
Afternoon
Early morning

After or before work

All day Saturday

Nurse after 4pm

10am

Mornings quite early

Weekend as work 7am-7pm

After 6pm

Sunday
	1
1

1

2

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1


	3.6
3.6

3.6

7.2

14.2

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

	TOTAL
	28
	


	Q8 In the past year we have increased Doctor and Nurse availability by opening at additional times.  Are the additional times we offer satisfactory? 

	No.
	     %

	Yes
	142
	55   (55)

	No
	8
	3     (5 )

	Not aware of additional times
	109
	42   (40)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	259
	

	
	
	


	Q9 . Is there a particular Dr you prefer to see at the GP Surgery or Health Centre ?
	No.
	     %

	Yes
	147
	60   (57)

	No
	100
	40   (43)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	247
	


	Q10 How often do you see the Dr you prefer ?
	No.
	     %

	
	
	

	Always or most of the time
	75
	48  (46)

	A lot of the time
	42
	27  (24)

	Some of the time
	36
	23  (25)

	Never or almost never
	3
	2     (3)

	Not tried at this GP Surgery
	1
	1     (2)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	157
	


	Q11 Have you attended A&E in the last year?
	No.
	     %

	
	
	

	Yes
	92
	35

	No
	174
	65

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	266
	


	Q12.   If you answered Yes to Q11 did you try to get an appointment at the surgery or OOH service before attending A&E?
	No.
	     %

	Yes
	25
	28

	No
	63
	72

	
	
	

	Yes  - Surgery
	4
	

	Yes - OOH
	3
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	88

	


	Q13 If you missed an appointment at the surgery in the last year why was that?
	No
	%

	You forgot
	27
	44

	Couldn’t get through to cancel
	8
	13

	Felt better
	12
	20

	Other – please specify
Was called to work

Reminder set wrongly

Bad leg

Mistake by receptionist

Flat tyre – advised surgery asap

Receptionist gave wrong time

Misinformed about appointment

Traffic

Was in pain 

Came on wrong day

Work commitments – high pressure situation

Appointment was made at Bramhall and I didn’t know

Anxiety sufferer

Unable to physically move

Family circumstances

In hospital

No appointment made

Got wrong time


	15
	24

	TOTAL
	62
	


	Q14 Do you find the waiting area in the surgery comfortable?
	No
	%

	Yes
	233
	91

	No
	23
	9

	If no please give reasons
	2
	

	TOTAL
	256
	


	Q15 How likely are you to recommend our GP Practice to friends and family?,excluding don’t knows
	No
	%

	Extremely likely
	134
	54

	Likely
	87
	35

	Neither likely or unlikely
	22
	9

	Unlikely
	4
	1.6

	Extremely unlikely
	1
	0.4

	Don’t know
	5
	1

	TOTAL
	248
	


Q16  If we could change one thing about your care of treatment to improve your experience what would it be?  - see comments

Q17 And finally – any general comments? – see comments

